
Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.6060.38RUSTatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

OL31 2.5 0.60 1 0 2 1 -1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3.10
2
3
4

MiSt2
OSp1
DiSt1

1

5.2 2 2 02 1 2 1 2 21 2
1.5 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
3.5

1.80
0.90
0.80 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0

7.00
2.40
4.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

40.78

112222-1121 2.8020.802.0OL25

14.7 19.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

9.00

8.75
9.25

8.50 8.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.50

7.50 8.75 8.25 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.00 6.25 8.25 7.75
8.25 8.75 8.25 7.50 8.75 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

8.25

7.85
8.45

Choreography 9.25 7.75 8.75 8.00 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.25 7.50 8.25 8.250.75 8.05

Interpretation 9.25 8.25 8.75 7.75 7.25 8.75 8.00 8.00 7.25 8.00 8.751.50 8.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.78

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.1057.57FRAIsabelle DELOBEL / Olivier SCHOENFELDER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MiSt21 5.2 1.00 0 -1 0 0 -1 2 1 2 1 1 2 6.20
2
3
4

OL2
OSp2
DiSt2

2

2.0 1 1 -10 0 1 1 1 11 1
2.0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 2 1 2
4.2

0.50
0.60
1.00 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2

2.50
2.60
5.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

38.47

211211-1011 2.6010.602.0OL25

15.4 19.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25

7.00
7.50

7.50 7.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 8.25 7.00 8.25 8.25

7.25 7.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 8.25 7.00 8.25 8.00
7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.75 8.00 8.00

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

7.80

7.60
7.50

Choreography 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.50 8.25 7.50 8.25 8.000.75 7.75

Interpretation 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 8.50 8.501.50 7.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.47

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.6056.72UKRElena GRUSHINA / Ruslan GONCHAROV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.5 1.20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 4.70
2
3
4

OL2
OSp1
MiSt1

3

2.0 0 1 00 1 2 1 1 21 1
1.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 2
4.0

0.50
0.40
1.00 1 1 1 1 -2 1 1 1 1 1 1

2.50
1.90
5.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

40.12

111111-1111 2.5000.502.0OL25

13.0 16.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

7.25
8.00

8.25 8.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.75

8.00 8.00 8.25 6.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 6.75 8.25 7.75
8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.50 7.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

7.90

7.80
7.95

Choreography 7.75 8.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.500.75 8.30

Interpretation 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.751.50 8.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.12

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.1046.96USAMelissa GREGORY / Denis PETUKHOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.5 0.80 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 -1 1 1 0 4.30
2
3
4

OSp1
OL2
MiSt1

4

1.5 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
4.0

0.00
0.20
0.20 1 0 1 0 -1 2 -1 1 0 0 0

1.50
2.20
4.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

32.86

1111001002 1.9000.401.5OL15

12.5 14.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.50
7.00

6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00

6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.50
6.25 6.25 6.75 5.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

6.70

6.20
6.50

Choreography 6.75 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.000.75 6.70

Interpretation 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.501.50 6.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.86

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.4043.40CANJosee PICHE / Pascal DENIS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MiSt11 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4.00
2
3
4

OL3
OSp3
DiSt1

5

2.5 0 0 -10 0 1 0 1 01 0
2.5 0 -1 0 0 -2 1 0 0 0 0 1
3.5

0.10
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.60
2.50
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.00

011000-1011 1.8000.301.5OL15

14.0 14.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25
5.75

5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.75

5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.75 5.50 5.25
5.00 5.00 6.00 4.75 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

5.85

5.60
5.75

Choreography 5.75 5.00 4.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 7.75 6.00 5.750.75 5.75

Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75 7.50 6.25 5.751.50 5.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.00

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.0038.29FRANathalie PECHALAT / Fabien BOURZAT 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MiSt11 4.0 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3 0 0 -2 0 0 -2 3.00
2
3
4

OL2
OSp1
DiSt1

6

2.0 1 1 -10 -1 1 0 -1 00 1
1.5 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -2
3.5

0.10
-0.80
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 0

2.10
0.70
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.29

1000010011 1.7000.201.5OL15

12.5 11.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25
5.50

5.75 5.75 4.25 5.75 5.00 6.75 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.50

4.75 5.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.00
5.00 5.50 4.00 5.75 4.50 7.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

5.70

5.35
5.20

Choreography 5.50 6.00 5.50 4.25 5.75 4.50 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.000.75 5.65

Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.00 5.50 4.25 7.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.001.50 5.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.29

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.2038.28ISRNatalia GUDINA / Alexei BELETSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MiSt11 4.0 -0.80 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 3.20
2
3
4

OSp1
OL3
DiSt1

7

1.5 0 0 -2-1 -1 1 -1 -1 -11 0
2.5 1 0 1 0 -1 1 1 0 -1 0 0
3.5

-0.30
0.10

-0.20 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

1.20
2.60
3.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.08

0-1-2-201-2-1-1-2 0.90-1-0.601.5OL15

13.0 11.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25

5.00
5.75

6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25

5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00
5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

5.45

5.35
5.30

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.500.75 5.60

Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.501.50 5.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.08

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

10.9034.15ITAAlessia AURELI / Andrea VATURI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

OL11 1.5 -0.10 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.40
2
3
4

MiSt1
OSp2
DiSt1

8

4.0 0 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0-1 -2
2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3.5

-1.00
0.10

-0.60 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

3.00
2.10
2.90

The Judges Panel (in random order)

23.25

00-1100-1-100 1.5000.001.5OL15

12.5 10.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25

4.00
4.50

5.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 3.75

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50
4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

4.85

4.30
4.75

Choreography 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.75 5.00 5.75 4.50 3.750.75 4.95

Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 3.751.50 4.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.25

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

10.3033.03GERChristina BEIER / William BEIER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

OSp11 1.5 0.30 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1.80
2
3
4

OL2
MiSt1
DiSt1

9

2.0 -2 -1 -3-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -2
4.0 0 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1
3.5

-1.00
-1.20
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0

1.00
2.80
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

22.73

-10-10-10-100-1 1.200-0.301.5OL15

12.5 10.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75

4.25
4.00

5.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50

4.50 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.75 4.50
5.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 0.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

4.85

4.45
4.60

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.250.75 4.40

Interpretation 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.75 4.251.50 4.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.73

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

9.9031.63CHNFang YANG / Chongbo GAO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

OL11 1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.50
2
3
4

OSp1
MiSt1
OL2

10

1.5 0 0 -2-1 -1 0 0 -1 0-1 -1
4.0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -3 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 0
2.0

-0.30
-1.40
-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -3 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

1.20
2.60
1.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

21.73

00-2-10-1-2-100 3.300-0.203.5DiSt15

12.5 9.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75
4.25

5.00 4.00 3.75 3.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.75 4.50 4.25

4.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25
5.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

4.60

4.15
4.50

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.000.75 4.20

Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.751.50 4.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.73

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

9.6028.16CHNXiaoyang YU / Chen WANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MiSt11 4.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 3.00
2
3
4

OSp1
OL2
DiSt1

11

1.5 -2 -1 0-2 -2 0 0 -2 -1-2 -1
2.0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0
3.5

-0.70
-0.10
-0.80 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0

0.80
1.90
2.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

18.56

00-1-100-10-1-1 1.200-0.301.5OL15

12.5 9.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75

3.50
4.00

3.50 3.50 3.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 3.50

2.75 2.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 2.50 4.25 3.50
3.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

3.90

3.30
3.80

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.500.75 3.75

Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.001.50 3.80

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.56

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of China
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

9.1025.68CHNJiayue WANG / Fei MENG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MiSt11 4.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3 -3 -1 -2 2.00
2
3
4

OL2
OL1
OSp1

12

2.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1
1.5 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0
1.5

0.00
0.00

-0.80 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -2

2.00
1.50
0.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

16.58

00-2-1-1-10-20-1 2.900-0.603.5DiSt15

12.5 9.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75

3.25
3.50

3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.75

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.25
2.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
0.75

3.70

3.05
3.45

Choreography 3.75 2.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.500.75 3.25

Interpretation 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.00 3.75 3.251.50 3.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.58

Deductions Time Violation Costume & Prop Violation Interruption in excess of 
5 sec

Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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